


OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION
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4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY:

nones

>. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF

OTHERS:

none

B et STy

6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)

Mr. S, Himatsu owes “IPERR® 850 00 (personal losn)

. BepNEEer:2e, 1941, e Mla S, Hinatsu'!fommerly lived. on-Teiwmph St.
Yancouver.

7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)
About $50,00 in War Savings Certificates, In owner's possession.

Gy Puruya Co, 41 original shares. (3120,00 each share )

Cash investment $5000.00
8 BANK ACCOUNTS: nons

9. LIFE INSURANCE ;_mm:nmmmﬂma.on....,.,_aoucy_ﬁ,..mm
| MQ_MWSJMM.QLM 3120.00

' Poliotu in doeh.rtnt's possessions’ N furasra & &

ST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS 3

none

- B s T—— -

none

'll. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:

LIABILITIES:
1. PERSONAL DEBTS:

2. TRADE DEBTS:

I, the undersigned, hereby v Mym”utoth&lto&mlﬂmym:nlhmmd
“aumugm&mmmudmy,monmmm

or other securities, if any.

I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of
every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct

and indirect.

Dated this__ 13th  day of S L S % ; § Z 5 {g

(Signature).. ..

Witness

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE
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INFORMATI

N FROM R.C.2.P.
DATE duly 15, 1943

our File No. 11360
Foll lame mr,_

o

Hideo : )
Jurname in Block Lettaers)

Regigtration Yo. 0193] tale - Femals
e =—{Check)

Fformar sddress 2307 Oxfard St

_ Date Evecuated 4 Naturelized - Canadian-Born - National
= (Check) S

Lt

3 -
t (i j ‘ !’.jl
L

&l‘ *

of usband

Name of Mother of Father

—

Bames of Children under 16 _Renjamin Akira Jan. 27/28
e distor Hidekazu June 28/36

o e ;- -

- e T B —

Rejuested by - e Registered with Custodian

vel"or Yo~
Mtional Information —Accouniant. Former name TANE, Hidea

N




mmm Street, Vancouver, B.C. ‘
Lot 22, Block 49, District Lot 181, Plan 196, Vancouves,d.C.

NOTE: Assessed Value -1944

Appraised Value -$250.00
‘ (:13; lrbrid & Co.)
ce -~
(through P.S. Bou% -
& Sons)

The above Summary is certified to be in
with the information om file,




See Hideo BAKANOTO letter October 16, 1945 and our
reply letter October 29, 1945. Apparently SAKANUTO was satisfied
: our reply as he did not protest what we said.

his registration did refer to this property

that he had against this property.
‘ ‘ , SAKAMUTO in respect to this matter.
the 2 above referred to letters, are placed on File #465/1.

B.K. Dusenbury,
0ffice of the Custodian.
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¥.e 7. Johunston
Adninistration Depsrtzent




¥e. 90 900 E. Cordova St.

This property comprises a wvacant lot 285 ft.
by 100' ft. ajeiniag a 25 ft. vacant cornmer.
It 15 about 6 ft. below the street level.

Valuation $250.00
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¥ile Ne. 11360

u’-'m uiry of Mr. Field of P.S. Ross & §ons today elicits the
that the records of M. FPURUYA & CO. Ltd. do not reveal any
- mention of any pemsion to Hideo SAKANOTD.

REFUND: trmdu.aommmcmmnmmumm
el ez was received October 29th, 1942 and credited to sccount of Hideo

Omdamurw'lmmofmw&,
icates that Hideo SAKAMUTO was one of the principals
mwnmmetthhuhmtu.

ummmwmmmmuud:u.
: ﬂ, 19“ e received from the I-C.I.P. §o-

1. Fadio - Serial No. 744~ iodel No. E70
1. cmmrduu-s;nulo.lm
1 Bullet Camers Kodsk

in his name.

mmxomdhpcudetonlm.ﬂ,lmrwaut-mtor'_
‘&O.WMthlm'thcdtomumtdmdnm. :

- The R.C.LP, receipt for radic,Camers and Kodak was received as
- July 22, 1944 and 15 on file. Om ty from Hideo SAKANDTO dated
June 19, lﬂu‘ﬂnmamm-cndounndtoh. J. Graham per

E* - Under date of &ily 30th, 1943. Two redics were ,_

' Takebaru RYUJIN to R.C.M.P. ander their No. ‘ i
declsred that these belonged to Hideo SAKAMOTO s arising from
séle of same were transferred from aceount of Takeharu RYUWIN to that of

 Hideo SAKANOTO as of Feb. 6, 1946 net amount being §38.11.
reported that the R.C.M.P. Feceipt for these had been lost, iy
Mm.tmmuu-mmrwumru.mmw
completion and return to this offiece.

There are mo Fire Arws, Vessels, or other radios or Camerss revesled in
thmimnﬁolwth!ﬂoofmdmm. '

No other Persomal Property is revesled on the file.

Summary is certified to be in
b information on file, October -

3 Fpigrvy S
Office of the Custodian.




SPECIFIED ARTICLES MEMORANDUM
October 4, 1945.
e Ret Hideo SAAMOTO, Reg. 01931
Radio #14k Model. Fi70 205 $35.00

um Kodak Folding No. 17180 1A 14.50
Bullet Cemera Kodak 1.25

Thete articles were surrendered to the police, on March 10, 1942,

Turned over to the Custodian on Jamuary 27, 1944.

The redio was sold on Jamuary 27, 1944 - Sale Price: $47.00
Expense 6..22
Bet credit 40 .67

The two cameras were handed to Mrs. J. Graham, on July 22, 1944, for
delivery to Hideo Sakamoto. On October 4, 1945, Hideo Sakamoto,
while in this office, informed us that the cameras had been received.
The RCMP receipt is om file at date of July 22, 1944.

holhn i9 certified to be in accordance with informmtion on file.

Oct. 4, 1945
'T\W&& P,




Teshme, B, C.,
January 26, 194k,

ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE,

VANCCUVER, B. C.

M Sire:

Please deliver my
ralis, serial io. 74, model Wo. R-70,
tairen Trom 2%7 Oxford Street, Vancouver,
.73. €., and which {s now in your custedy,

1t§ bearer!

Tours truly,

HIDEC SAKAMOTO
REG,. WO, 021971
TASIME, B. C,
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CANADA

DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
OFFIC; OF THE CUSTODIAN
: JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION
- Puons PACITIc 8181

mmawe. 11360

July 22nd, 1944.

/]

4

Received from the Custodian:

~ 1 Kodak No. 17180
\j 1 PBullet Camers
Property of Hideo SAKAMOTO, for which R

R

Recelipt No. 205 is surrendered herewith.

Signed % Oﬂ%




ﬁd Oamadisn Nownted Police,

Yancouver, 3. 0.
Dear Birs:

This 1s to authorize the dearer, Mr. Frank
C. Cameren to obtain pernission to release the
following artioles Polonging to myself, undsr yow
custody since 1942

One Radie - Serial No. 784, Nedel E-70.

J One Cemerd - Bullet, WODAE.
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26th October, 1942.

Tashme, B. C.

Dear 8ir;
a1 Ltd.
The ¥or 4:.,,‘..,_“9'! Vompensation Board has called our attemtion to the
sot that you and Mr. Hideo Sakamoto are jFincipels in the firm mentioned

| In referring to your "JP* registration form, signed by you on
July 20th, we find no mention of your comnection with the Nootka Saltery
ml

e

The W 's Compensation Board advises us that they have a

claim against the ‘Saltery ILtd. amounting to $319.76.

A letter received this morning from Dawson Bros. & Co, of
Zeballos, B. C. reports that a Mr. Joseph Smith, Indian, who is looking
after the Nootka Saltery ltd., claims that he was hired by the Nootks
Saltery at $30.00 month but has not received any payments since Decem-
15th, 1941.

Messrs. Dawson Bros. also report that they have received an
enquiry from sn individual desiring to purchase s small electric plant on
the above property and ask whether it is for sale.

We suggest that you provide us with a detailed statement covering
the Nootka Saltery Limited, together with your comments on the points raised

in this letter. We are sending a carbon copy of this letter to Mr. Hideo
Sakamoto and are asking for his comments slso.

Yours truly,

R. P. Alexander
Manager




1 wiah to clain ror the
i‘ ¥age Deduction from my income in the

rm 1941,
At that time T m
llylmé at . hrmconpm P 7 %, 318 l'uun

.'n‘“f 'm ﬂﬂr. !a c-

Yours truly,

£ 0
RITNO Saxanoro &&

gt
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2y Jioeyeuosn TAIIGUCHI,
SEE 05 Lion HOe L0790,
Solsqua, D.C.

Dear Girs

S Tou lodged with the Custodien s cisism against
Lo sbove nimed deounting to $650.00. Ve wrote $o him
B9y Bin about Shle Clbls snd Le hos repiled g2 followss

Flie otier clalm (Jineyeuon DARIGUCHT J65C.00) X
oW nothliy sbout 50 Will you pilessy send me his
Preadiil adiress and 17 you cau give mwe mny information
Mepgoxiing ulu I wiii be much obiized,®

¥

L viow of e sbove we cre Sorwsrding vour
address to GAARUTO, and, waless we Lear to the contrary,
_we will asswse thet you are settilny this matter with his
“wiirect and this office will tske no furtier cotior in
this regerd,

Yours truly,

-&' A, BeAilster,

AlicA:DE Cleims Depurtoent,

PeBy Selitamotols addiress 1isi
Registretion Wo, 01931, Teshae, B.C,




»9 -./

HBre Solichiro mmm \ ,‘
Rezistration Roe 00607,
Grand Forks, B.Cs ot

Tou lodged with the Custodliar u olsis sgalinst
e sbove nuped smounting %o 200,00, We wrote $o hin
ssking hin sbout this 9lai: and he has repifed &2 followst

he other clals (Bedichirs NAEANIONT $300,00) 2
Enow notitiing about so will you pless 3@ sﬁnﬁ ne s
present oddross ond 1f rou con glve me anv {ofMHration
pogiording e I will Yo such ahhihed.

tn viow of the atove, »» sre foresprding your
sdiligens o SARAEDIO, m;d, Wiless wo Leap %o Sue contrary,
we will sssute that ¥l re gottiilsy this matter wit: hm

direct ari this affice wil.'i take no Surther cetion ir
tide regard,

Yours truly,

% he Bohiloter,
cA1DB Clains Depnrt: aa‘t.

. P:.8: Eakamoto's address is:
v Registration No. 01931, Tashme, B,C,




13560

Er, Hideo BAKANOTO,
RG#Q EQ‘ mlgglg
Taﬂtm, 3 .-C *

Dear Siri

: We thank you for vours of the 128h inst, fore
warding sheque for $12.,00 in settleomant of Dr, Ualshis
acenms. This cheque has beer forwarded to Dr. Walsh,

With regard to the otiher two clnims sgafnst vou
by Jineyenon TINIGUCHY and Belichiro NAKAMICHI thelr address
sés ares as followss ‘

Jineyemon TAKIGUCUI, Reg. No, 10790,
it Hoe 1, Dolasgqua, B.0.

end

Selichirzo BALNICHI, Reg. Ho, 00607,
Grand Porks, B.C.

Thls office Lo assuning that you are going to
settle thls matter direct, therefore, we will tcke no fure
ther action in this regard unless reguested by the ¢laime
ants We might mention that we have no iknowledge here as
to what the clainm represents.

We are referring the cuestion of your taxes to
the Administeation Depertzent, who deal with such matters,
and you will doubtliess hear from them in due course,

Yours truly,

A. Hehdlister,
Claims Department,




&

8. Hakamichi,

PO, Box 492,
Grand Forks ﬂ'cl.
ui.} 31‘4, l

m: No. 00607
File No, Claims 3. 998
Ahm TR R TR SRR

Bo@r 8irt

I received a letter from you regarding the
clnil tguinst R. OTSUMI for $12,50 which should be

I wrote to Sakamoto about this losn but I
have no reply from him yet,

I have a promisal note on demand for this
loan endorsed by U, Higuchi (manager of Furuya Co,.)

If I received the answer from Sakamoto for
direct settlement, 1 will let you know immedistely,

Yours truly,
(signed) 8., Nakanmichi,




5th July, 1943.

The Advisor ,:==l1tttﬁ on Japanese Properties.
4n Greater Vancouver, - ..
11012 Royal Bamk Building,

Vancouver, B. C.

'n-nritrj

‘Res Catalogue Nos. 25 and 26,80,90,91,
122 apd 141

S ——c-

¥ The attached are copies of letters we have received
from Mr. Reeve in comnection with the above noted properties
in our catalogue.

Mr. Reeve called at our office recently and stated
that in view of the fact that he was the agent, on our

behalfl
for these properties he did not think it advisable for him to’

1 would be obliged if you would recommend what steps
we should take to have these properties valued.

At proa;nt the only one on which we have received a
tender is Parcel No. 80.

Yours truly,

F. G, Shears,
Director.
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hﬂﬂ‘ﬂihlﬂt.aﬂ

mmmu&mm, it is evident that we samnot
3 of your elain at this time. His addvess is

Registration No, 05962,
Slecan, .0,

Mmﬂﬁhm‘mmtymmt.

i ‘In the mesntine we shall take no further action, but shall be
Wﬂmdnmmudﬂuuywmwmunntdﬁ

Yours truly,




P. 8. ROSS & S0N8S
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Royal Bank Building
VANCOUVER, B.C,

July 12th, 1944

Office of the Custodian
506 Royal Bank Building
Vancouver, B;C.

Atteation Mr. K.W. Wright
Dear Birs:

We wish to acknowledge receipt of yours of the 29th ult.
enclosing & report on tenders made on lots owned by M. FPuryys Company
Limited and Kosura Brothers Limited. We have secured appraisals on
both these properties and now wish to make owr recommenations ss

This property has been appraised by Messrs. Johnson, Reeve,
} for a ‘ 50.00. The tender sent us by you by Seafood
- he amount of $400.00, and we would recommend

that Shis offer of $400.00 be aseepted. According to the records of
M. Puruya Company Limited, lot is registered in the mame of H.

The appraisal of this lot made by Messrs. Johnson, Reeve, and
Wutson is for a figure of $200,00. The tender sent us by you from Mrs.
Nellie Lindahl amounts to $225.00 and we recommend that his offer be
sccepted. This property is owned by Komurs Brothers Limited and upon re-
esipt of your approval we will arrange to have the necessary conveyance
prepered

L

Yours faithfully,

P. S, ROBS & SONS (Signed)




131
Legal Department

Messrs. P.S. Ross & Sons
411 Royal Bank Building
Vancouver, 5.C.

Re: Lob 22, Block 49, D.L. 181 - 900 Block E. Cordova St.

Gentlemen:

We wish to acknowledge receipt of your communication of the 12th
instant, in which you state that Messrs. Johnson, Reeve snd Watson value ‘the
above noted parcel at a price of $250.00, and we therefore approve your
recommendation that we accept the offer of the Seafood Products Limited, smoun~
ting to $400.00.

‘ . We zre preparing the necessary transmission and wonveyance, and
will forward same to the “Yustodian in Qttawa, with our recommendation for
acceptance.

We would be pleased to have a copy of the valuation for our files.

Yours truly,

K. W, WRIGHT
COURSEL T0 THE CUSTODIAN
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To: The Secretary of State, acting in his
capacity as Custodian, Vancouver, B.C.

1, SAKMGOTO, Hideo , Police Registration No, 93981

——

heredy request you to release to me the under-noted property
'Mm at 1590 West 13th ‘TQ., Yancouver, 3.0. (1n the .tﬁ')

in possession of

end I release you from any claim whatsoever with respect to
such property.

O ty:
:__u__ 8 boxes containing books, pictures, chinaware, curtain materials,

table cloth, recérd pleayer, kitchenware.

1 double bed frames only

t8 sto ¢ attiec

A

| Original Address 13900 Weat 13th Ave., Vancower, B.0.
Date Evacuated to Vencouver

Date Evacuated to Present Address
Number in Family -« 12 years and over

Number in Pamily - 5 to 11 yeears old
Number in Family - under 5
TOTAL NUMBER IN FAMILY

I agree to pay all charges as required by the British Columbia
Security Commission.

AFPROVED: -
BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

: ‘ Al
4 uu%o tm wa @—mecfr& B cfszcu iy mssma




w‘- xo wt yﬂﬁt'
Counsel to the Custodian,
509 - Royal Bank Bldg.,
i v&ncm"lr, BQ CO
Desr Sir:
Thank you very much for your letter suoting mopt-
gge payment in regeard to M, Purays and Co,, 318 - 324
Powsll 5%t., and 992 Powell St,
Referring back to your letter in 1942, there waas a

¢lein ageinst me from the Pollowing nersons:

8. Makemichi $200,00
J. Taniguchi 650.00

As this aboye claim does not eoncern me, T have
asked ¥r. lennard to transfer this cleinm to the M. Turuye
& Co. Bmployee Tund a/c so for further details nlesse
refer to him,
T™is letter will bﬁ snclosad and mailed to Mr. lennerd,

Thank yomu,

 Mr, Charles Bafrett lamnard,
i 855 « W, Ceorgis 3¢, ,
“ Yancouwer, B, C,,

Merine 7727.
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MMls No. 11529 Hideo Sskawto, Olgwéﬁ
33060 Trshme, B, ©.,
; July 3Cth, 194S.

Oftiee of the Custodian,
866 Royal Bunk Buildiag,
Hastings & Orenville,
NVmopwer, 8. Co

Dear 8ir:

Hi e

Attention:

| Btplnnc o your Mtter of July 25th re
waﬁlh stored at 1300 West 13th Ave., under the neme
- o I!imt t!‘mg:

I am pot oo ncrmnd with the gquestion of

'm 8t the present soment but I wish to heve sent to
me a1l sy Jupenese Wwoks, pictures and writings and
other personsl effects which heve not been scld. These
ﬂtim ﬂrc formirly sll packed in boxes and merked with

Icnr kind sttention to this sptter will be
‘Mh apprecisted.







tvl

' vith this
the claims referred to by yom,

oo, have not beem charged te

of Mr, Nacaniohi's clais
they are handling the affairs

Yours truly,







6th November, 1945.

Omm of the Custodian,
506 Royal Bank Building,
Yancouver, B. C. Attention: - N, J. Johns

Dear Sirs: : ¥ imited

Acknowledging yours of the 12th ultimo regarding a state-
ment by Mr. Hideo Sakamoto that a claim in the amoumt of $200.00
filed against him by Mr. Seiichiro Nekamichi, Grand Forks, B. C.,
should actually lie against the companmy, we would ask you to write
to Nr. Sakamoto and request certain information.

‘ In addition to the claim of $200.00 by Mr. Nakamichi there
is also & claim by Mr. Taniguchi of $650.00. Mr. Sakamoto has written
to us and asked us to transfer these items to M. Furuya Company's
employees' fund. Practically the only cutstanding liability existing
on the books of M. Furuya Company Limited is this employees' fund of
‘some §13,000.00. We have no very definite information as to how this
fund is made up but understand that originally the situation was as
follows:

U. HBiguchi 23,000.00
Bn S‘m‘bﬂ " 5’@&%
M. Matsumoto 1,000.00 $ 29,000.00

Certain repayments have been made to these employees dut
owing to the fact that the company did not maintain a ledger we have
no information as to who was paid off. This information should be in
the hands of Mr. Sakamoto and we would appreciate your writing Mr.
Sakamoto asking him to give you a statement of the employees' fund
account. We shall shortly be asking permission from youwr office to
issue a chegque in your favour covering this employees' fund but beliwve
it is desirable before so doing we get this information from Mr. Saka-
moto. In the meantime we shall continue to investigate our files to
endeavour to ascertain this information from the records here.

Yours faithfully,

"P. S. Ross & Sons"

P : & 3 ).- i

I/




5% Royal Samk Beiliing,
Varccuwer, 5, €,
Bovember 154k, 1945

to your letter of the lith ultiao, we

Te 4. Johnaton
Aiministratior Department




(Mr.} B, Sekammoto,
906 - 2nd Ave.,
Taskae, 3. C.

Sesember Sth, 1045,

_ m SeCTION
Adsinictration Dept i
"7 "Degice of he Oustodien, recd DEE-
589 Roypl Bank Puilding, Fia NO. T e
Yanesuver, 3. g. - et

e

Dear Sir: o
ap: Fila No. 11360 & 131

A i 8

Regarding your request for @ gtatenant of the Baployees’
fond spoount and other Tetessaly informations etc. they
gyani as followsi

W

# This saployess’ fund gecount belonge O Hr, Higuehi and
nysalf -« wy share being nanely § 5..000.00 (Five Thousand
Dollars) snd the rest deing My, Eisuchi's, Please cradil
o with the alove amgunt and Mr. Higucht with the rest

account -

o ailve ¥

/f'

&% for the two clalms against me thay shell stand se follows
{Btotenent will bte sometking 1ike trtes)

e

which will do awey with the employees' Tune

Zaniguchl $ 550.00
¥akanichi 200.00
H. Sskamoto k. 180,00 ~

%,000.00
. Eieuchl the rest ¢f the msiount,

wly wilth youy request,




v

Tashae, B, {

o

basi
; ikt
Decenber 5th, Iﬂﬂﬁ;

%0 3 Bais

2 y | ¥ .
.” ;¢7”’rggqatiqg:ﬁgp;rtagnt.
e Office of the Custodian,
Yancouver, 3. C.

.amﬁr Sim

U. Etruehl
Rei Gopds s 1390 - 13tk Ave,

f- jnr!y in October 1 Qaz in Vascouver and talked ovwer
 &§§$ y@u #bout thn_Japanenn Boakse, ﬁicticn.ries, Plcturee,
itﬁﬁ)iﬁi#ﬁ were laft g8 the adove address, |

You informed we #t that tire Shet you will be forvard.
ing the shove 2o me Y% I have nod received them as yet.
W11 you kindly do so and at Four eerliset possidhle.

Therk zéu,

Yours very truly,

H. Sakamoto,

s




serial #60180, model £32, Brunswiock

returned sy certificate for the Standsrd Life

t peo ‘ self-supporting basis may obtain any sum
%0 bhis asoount by the Custodian, therefore, I am making this
‘ if the balance may be sent to me. :

Tours w.
. datsumoto®







P.S. ROSS & SONS
Chartered Accountants

 Office of the Custodian,

506 Royal Bank Building,
un, 8.0,

Be: M. Furys Compagy Limited

: On 6th November, 1945, we wrote you asking that you be good
enough to communicatd with Ur. H. Sekamoto, secretary of the above
mentioned company, with regard to the amounts due to the various

employees in the employees' account.

If it should happen that you have received no reply froms
r. Sakamoto, » would suggest that you might write to Wr. U. Higuchi,
File WNo. 11529. Mr. Higuechi may have the krowledge that so far
&pparently you have failed to receive from lr. Sakamoto. 4is Wr.
Sakamoto is at Tashme and apparently one of those who may be
repatriated, we feel it rather urgent that this information should
be secured without further delay.

Yours faithfully,

"P.S. Ross & Sons"




11529, 9346 |
i 13%,’ January 9th, 1946.

P. 8. Ross &k SBons,
Chartered Accountants,
Royal Bank Building,
Hastings & Granville Sts.,
Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sirs: Re: Ukon HIGUCHI, Magozo MATSUMOTO

eaan Respecting the correspondence we had with you
in 1943 (our letters 2/3/43, 28/9/43 and 13/11/43) regard-
ing the claim by Magozo Matsumoto against Ukon Higuchi of
$1,000,00, merely for the purpose of record for our files
this is to confirm that you agree that this claim should
be against M. Puruya Company Limited and not a personal
claim against Ukon Higuchi.

5 We further understand that this matter will
be dealt with in due course with other M. Furuya Company
matters,

Yours truly,

P.: Douet,
PD/ER Administration Department




: your request for a statement of
other necessary information ete. they

Mnm'twmw to Mr. ¥
being sasely $5,000,00 (Pive Thousand Dolliars

hr«mmmmmtnuqmmau:uxma
(Statement »ill be sometning like thiss)

Taniguehi $ 65,0
Baxasmichi 200,00

H. Sakamoto
+«00
B, Higuehi the rest of the amount.®

¥e have also received & letter from Ur. Matsumoto in which he states he
, “_moohmn.wmmtmmnmmul.ms
Gonpany Limited, The last mentioned amount of §1,000,00 provably refers
| | SABe smount which you understend he is entitied to from the

~07® :'Mc
l.ndlwu'mrruyumrtmmrdxnmﬁtm.
!ﬂl‘lh‘ﬂq,

W.J. JOENSTON
- W/ ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT




."_

AERII0N Wre W, E. Anderson
Bis File Bos 9346




} of the 10th instant to hand with regard to the employees'
a he above mentioned company.
affairs of this company we pointed out that employees
subporibed for the benefit of the company $29,000.00,
ollows;

23,000.00
5,000.,00

loyees 1 In view of Mr. Sakamoto's remarks
‘we would suggest that before any disbursement is made that Mr. U. Higuchi
should be contacted and that his version of who gets this money should
] 3 it appears that Matsumoto's $§1,000.00 is
| whether or not Sakamoto has had amy repayment
00 he advanced is not clear and we feel that
Mr. Higuchi before any disbursements are made.

Yours faithfully,

"P.5. Ross & Sons"

o &




(lr.) H. mtﬂ,
226 - 2“ A‘Vl-,
Tashme, 5.C.

Jamuary 17th, 1946,

Office of the Custodian,

509 Hoyal Bank Bldg., *Administration Dept.".
Vencouver, 8.C,

Dear 8ir:

File No. 11360
Evacuee Section

Thank you for your letter of Jamuary Sth.
You mentioned that Messrs. P.S. Ross & Sons were

under the impression that Mr. M. Matsumoto was interested in

the employses' fund to the extemt of $1,000 but in my opinion
I think this refers to the Stock a/e.

However, 1 had to lesve early in March 1942 sand I
have had very little information of anything which occured after
that, 80 if you need further reference will you please contact
Mr. U, Byguehi, P.0. Box 431, Cedar Springs, Ont.

Thank you.

Yours very truly,

*"H. Sakamoto"
H. Sakamote Per D.E.V,

L' ] ﬁ?










"Megoso MATSUMOTO®
Bagoso Metsusoto

Regs Noe 15000




Mry Ukon Higueni,
B0 Bex 4,
i e 8prings, Ont,

According %o our pre-arranged plan, I sa forwarding
yump‘mtummuuqumm«
Mrh‘mumurm.

Tours very truly,

"Magozo MATSUMOTO®
Magoso Matsumote




Copy for file 11529 Evacuee

(Mr.) H. Sakamoto,
. 226 - 2na Aves,
Tashme, B. Ci

ll’o ‘o Je lehnun.,
Administration Dept.,
Office of the euntodinn,
Yancouver, B. C.

Dear Bir:

As Mr, Kurisu (the one who has been i
nrtcr“nntturﬂ for the above persom after his deat
::::fritttnc soon, Mrs. Sakamoteo wrote regarding

of the $150.00 due to Mr. Taniguchi,

The answer received from Mr. Kurisu was somes
ihnx as followss .

ﬂl::;b* . !hui:unh& was 111 the matter
had been brought up at his bede
~s¢do and Nr. Taniguchi stated that he trusted
me and there was no need to have a writtem
l‘:.ﬂllﬂt between good friendsv,

If this already cancelled claim of the remaining
Sliﬂp.nncd be adjusted please write and tell me the
detalls as I will settle matters immediately,

Thank you.

Yours very truly,

(8igned) H. Sakamoto.




" COPY for File 11360

(Mrs.) Ays SAKAMOTO,
Reg. No 06157,
Tashme, B.C.

February 1lth, 1946.

Mr. B.R. Dusenbury,
Administration Dept.,
Department of the Secretary of State,
Office of the Custodian,
VYancouver, B.C.

<
Dear 8ir:-
Thank you very much for your letter of the lst.

My household effects were left at Mr. U. Higuchi's
1390~13th Ave., W., under my name "Aya Seakamoto". When, ay
busband, Eideo Sekamoto claimed for the above the Custodian
informed me thet they were sold along with Mr. Higuchi's and that
the Sales Slip was sent to him. Mr. Higuchi informed me about the
matter at that time but since I have not the Sales Slip on hanmd I
cannot give detailed informations about them.

However, there is some Japanese Books, Pictures, etec., that
were not sold and I would like you to send them to me as soon as
possible. 1 had writtento Mr. G. Spain but as yet have received nc
reply. Will you kindly loock into this matter?.

~ Secondly, I had given back $500.00 to Mr. Jipemon Tamiguchi
(Late) #10790 which I did ot claim to you 5o will you kimily cancel the\ Joz 7/
clais which was against my husband's account. My husband had been left ;
in charge of Nr. Taniguchi's $650 but the above $500 was given back to f{y‘ﬁq{f
him after my husband has already left for Road Camp. However there was -
& claim - dated April 8th, 1943 against my husband for $650 so a letter Jer .. ofe
was sent to him immedistely and according to & letter received from Mr. | —
Teniguechi, he stated that he pent a letter to your dept. to cancel all |
claims. If you will check up on your files I am sure you will find his }
letter.

Hoping that this letter is clear to you and that you will cancel
this claim of $650 upon checking your files.

Thanking you,
Yours very truly,

"A. SAKAMOTO".
Aya SAKAMOTO.(Mrs.)

w

27 -
> Coperes
/

t

-

/2

’ 7

: &
11574

18 4




(Mz,) E. Sakamoto,
226 ~ 2nd Ave,,
Tashne, 3, C,

February 1lth, 1945,

Ilr. ¥, 3. Jam:ton.
Adsinjetratidn Dept.,
Office of the Custolian,
Vancouver, 3, C,

Dﬂl‘ 8ir;

Re: J, Taniguchi § 050,00

A8 Mr. Furisu (the one W 0 has been looking after
astters for the above perscn after his death) will be
repatriating soon, Mrs. Sekamotc wrote regarding the
reiminder of the #150.00 due to Mr. Taniguchi.

~The answer received from ir. Kurisu was somewhat
&s follows:

"When Mr. Teniguchi wes ill the matter of
the #150 Med been brought up at his bedside
and Mr. Teniguchi steted that he trusted me and
there was no need to heve & written sgareement
between M friends®,

T 2 thia llrnay eancelled claim of the remaining
#1850 need. de adjusted please write and tell me the details
as I will settle metters imuediately.

Thank you.

ours very truly,

Ak i

h. bmm‘ * " ;
gt

{7




¥ou plesse ses that this be forwarded to him and at the

ﬁﬁm&n -mnmg is settled 5

Jours very truly,




Fita No.
Ans'd

Reafer'd

(Mr.) Eideo Sakamoto,
226 - 2nd dve, ’
Tashme, B, ©,

February lith, 1946,

lr ¥. 4. Jehnston,
< Mwinistration Dept. ,
Pffice of the Gmtcdtan.
Yancouver, B, C.
Dear Bir:
5€

I am sorry to put you to so much trouble all the

‘ ttll but will you kindly esncel all clatme which I mad

rn O*mo ao and the following:

7. Raniguchi’s $650. 00
8, Nekemichi's 200,00

- Pleass ircludle my sccount dack to the Puruys Brployes
?mz&.

&lm, W1l you kindly infors Nr. U. Higueri, Box Un1
er lprlm Ontaric of the adeve metter.
Thank you,

Att. :
k' !*101&
¢/o Ross & Son Co.




?ﬂwuuy 2586, 19.86,

a"ﬁ. itdeo SM-W“%,
i ﬁ;‘); «Mﬂ,
W’ :-. »

Bith reforencs o the enulry contalred i Jour letter
iﬂlmt ifager .ilf"'v 'u adlie 6 ‘Oﬂi s }1 M o
ose lanzuuce hovs ‘be.,u discarded end
aps *':v mp,,an ts be cOed SR P,

Artielc: of a purel y.m 2Bk radase ule bing roelisted
“t MMK-. “& u u{;}'%&iﬁ“ i OV, 8y ES /] JORE Baae ’“:h& Y h
sotiflisg,

\3; Pa aﬂnh
Froteeti s Dep.risent




LL4TI/LI529/11360

m;%

' mw-— Foi- fogoehols 7f{cets

As yoo and your busbend deelived th t rou bed oo ersecal
maﬂiﬁmm“ﬁfﬁ‘m Jver when registering o July LiéE,
it ls Giffie.ds for a8 to ioecte the chatteis you now elalm.

Tou sevw adviscd Lat Sbe houseli:ld effeets st 1390 3
wmmmw%amaf#.iﬁ}’x’hladﬁatt mmct
the pide vere crudited o his oo and the Jeles slijs forsurded to Lim.
i you st te et B told yom of those silse ~3 1o alle 18 would be
weli for o Wlnmmmﬁwa_ ctook T the bolonmgliogs Lt you
now ﬁlﬁ- ar "roteetion Departiert advised you Wis in o Letiey cnted
July .is, L9485 vhieh lesve see.

e ST walosing 00 y of juelion shent daled Say iwid o
goode S0t 20 Jour Looe. This st ssadet ¥ou Lu chisecing . f you ser o
dbladm e all e st sere sent %o RIDTDCHL.

Vo shali womit heoriag farther frae yoM.

Yuiss Sraly,

I’?".R'l H Mwm’
Wl datration Dd alrBsait.




i E
i
s

"";ﬂ“' By B W
EOUS

7 £
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11529 & Q1360 )

Evacuse Section

Mr, Ukon Higuchi,
Registration No. 03306,
Pe O« Box ‘31,

Cedar Springs, Ontario.

Dear Sirs Bei M. Furwrs Compsny Limited

We wrote you under date of Januzry 18, 1946,
but to date have not received a reply to our letter.
We have, however, heard from Mr., Hideo Sakamoto as
followst

*1 am sorry to put you to so much trouble all
the time, but will you kindly cancel all claims which
1 made for $£5,000,00 and tne followings

Jo Taniguchi's £650.,00
S. Nakamichi's 200,00

"Please include my accoumt batk to the Faruya
Employee fand.

"Also, will vyou kindly inform Mr. U. Higucni,
Box 431, Cedar Springs, Ontario of the above matter,

"Thank you." ;

: ¥ill you plesse let us hear from you regarding
thids matter at your earliest epportunity, ;

Yours truly,

N. J. Johnston,
Administration Department.







"*’Tﬂ} i Mlﬂ#lm’
hwm, Pe Co
» 1529, Seveh 21, 196
&&{hﬂ 11 %0

Biguehi'e address Lo P,0.5om 4N,

your informetion, v
mmmmmmmmmuam.




fumdts statement to Wesers. P. g, Joes &
w\oﬁﬂm

the sdove sus for

‘M yours,
'p. sIoDONI*




131s é a: b
8 336 i wu,.
m w.m_mmu 3 mm m»m

mﬁcu u-Muu




Uﬁlﬁ-
mhmmumﬁupmm

In your lotter, deted dgril 10, 16, you wrote ue as foiloses

 The ssounte quoted fo your letor totel £09,000,00, sheress She
_;_-Qmwmr.a. b &nn' Jooout
m?mmunm.mmm;w
000,00, okt sas further reduend to 0,000
Mﬂﬁiﬂnmﬁmmmmwm -













L b T










% % 0 mech troutile cll the tise, tut will you
ms which I sade for 29,000,00......

_MM.MM»MMWM

Pe vieh you would toke this metter up with Ur. Sckasoto
ummhmwmmmmmﬂ.m.m.

iny other inforeation which you sy be ahble to forward us
mmum

Yours m'

: Te :Q Johm:zton
idadnietrution Densrtoent




Be Co

!
E
3
&

£




* Matsumoto and myself) had an unders

m % » 1’“0
74 Shannon Street,
Toronto, Ontario.

your letter dated the 7th 946,

% mlum the letter fyom P.S.Ross & m md carefully
checked account of the up to date balance of $20,971.44.

- This balance is quite correct so please remit to Mr. Hideo

. Bakamoto at Tashme, B.Cs the sum of $5,000,00 and send the

Mlm.tou»sfntzcmclmmlucmt.

In regards %o Mr. H. Saksmoto's letter of hhmry 11, 1946,
. stating the cancellation of nis of $5000,00. fore
 evacuation from Vansouver, B.C. we « He mto Mr. M.
Mﬂg uﬁ other
that we will not touch this mtummmmm:

,unﬂtmﬂucm mmm-m
- promisings Besause of t‘ggb standing Mr. Sakamoto

worte you the above letter but we have communicated
several times since and have given up all hope otmm
.mam»mwnsMsmyutm.oo

‘_H nm int is exactly the same:, I paid a large amount in
AT ‘was a to loss 4in 1931 mw’

R xw.m"ryur‘mmunmmum
J.m m ‘gompany. Therefore before any consideration 1is
. taken d’ the shareholders I must get my cash loan back nrst.

“'umt mtt that my new address is 16 Chadwick Avm, G\ulﬂ.
mm

Yours very truly,

8gd.t "U, Higuchi®.










sul of $ils.Ad, wheress Mr, Xondo slalms tads

Ploase advise us of sny iaformstion shigh you ssy have, ia conneotion with
tids matter, as scon as ;cssible,”

Ny we kindiy have an famediste repiy %o cur letter.
MMI







st I celivered o tw R.C.H.P. the following deseribed Rudlos:-

l-Gonerel Blectrie Mudic, Sertal 504, and
b ™ mm m'- Serisl Ne. As 5990

mtﬂun possession the ssid redios,sat Chemainus, B. C.

of Bides BAKARUTO, Beg. Mo, 01931,

-t these radics ind have not pledged or hypothecsted the sas or lodged the
Fecel A with any perscm, fire or corporation ss seeurity,

Thet during sy soving from Road Camps and siscwhers, 1 have lest tbe suid
- RCulloP. radic recei te snd have no kmorledge of their sheresbouts.

That 1n sscordancs with paragraph J hersof the seid Bideo SAXANOTD is
filly enti Tecsive sany and all funds derived from the sals of these

A% X solesn deslsretiom, comselenticusly believing it to be
true «nd L it is of the sane and sffect ss if sade under
outh snd by virtus of the Canmds Evidence

Mh‘rmuuaa

and this suthorises aod confimms sueh dis csitiom of said funds,
ke

s b g 5 B A
HOfLN g T L

T Regs W0, 00890

MAJ«F £ _“f,pé;,ﬁ
| p . s
At
m_w,m-r'ﬁ-/m




1943 you deliversd to the R.C.M.P.

i

m “ortable radio » carisl Bo. ‘m-
Rodak Camers, Serial No. 51523 & leather ssoe.

Pecesber lith, 1945 you stote that
really the property of K, 8454070
istr-tion So, 0193, In the ssne
he R.C.E.P. receli d

"
1

zz

|

ivaiting your e«rly attention we resain,
Youre truly,

- B¢ Dusesbury,
Office of the Custodian,




o ——




® our e 1 s Qustodism, prepar:tory to forwarding to you

m&:um«tmmt,
4084, 78. Of this amount we forwsrded to

our cheque for $5,000.00, reducing

e
any of

2
g

foregoing, together »ith previons
» Acoount for your interests tist have
bobludifmtincodinumm

» ¥® sre enclosing s self-sddressed
Yours truly,

B.R. Rusenbuty
Uffice of the Oustodien.










r in receipt of your undated letter
+000,00 deposit that you state you recuested

give your registration mamber, ve are

| fy The signature of the only Hideo SAKANETO
are presently corresponding with in Toronte, does not
with one at the dottom of this undated letter,

address is not the scse and we have no letter of
dated August 2068h, 1546 to which your letter refers.

be pleaszed to snswer 'uy letter  roperly
registration mumber and corresp.nding signature.

B.R. Dusenbury,
0ffice of the Custodianm.













June 5th, 1947. :

our file spd sccount forwerd for
t-o oG the balance presently
' m m-n-

21s%, 1946 we wrote you re ‘orting
: zmum;rtun. fe were them
Takeharu
NMMGMMMI&nuuMhu
| ve forwarded youwr balance them sxoept
busy on other matters and your file waa
w nmmmh-mmmm-
Ve shall be obliged for your

we are enclozing &

Yours truly,

B.R. Dusesbury,
Offies of the Custodisa.




| !nmﬂmn of the winding up of the M.
. Turuya Company Limited, & Campany incorperated
| under the laws of the Province of British
Columbia. |

TO WIT:

1, Hideo Sakamoto, |

" c!th City of Toronto in the County of York,
. Besquire,

. DO SOLEMNLY DECLARE THAT

\1.‘. I ﬂmu of the preferred shareholders of the M. Furuya Company
Limited now wound up.

2. 1 am the regi stered owner of fifty-three shares of preferred
‘ stoek in the above Company.

8. The said certificates for the said fifty-three shares of preferred
- stock have besen lost or destroyed.

4., 1 am entitled to the shares absolutely and that I have not assigned
mortgaged or otherwise dealt with the said shares in any way.

Should the share certificates ever be found, I will immediately
return them to the Custodian by registered post.

AND I make this solemn Declaration conscientiously believing it to be true, and knowing
ﬂut it is ofu?lz same force and effect as if made under oath, and by virtue of “The Canada

DECLARED before me at the City ]

~of Toronto % J/ : ,7
in the County - i

ok York,
A.D. 19 50. L

L
Commissioner, ete

e W
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i B & Aol

AT R CAMPRELL A W. FISHER
C. W. PRAZIRR R 4. McMASTER

e

LA T JONNSON A E COBUS

Toiarwon % SAeie "ed |

ROYAL BANY BUILDWNG
678 WEST MASTINGS STREST

VANCOUVER, B.C.

October 19th, 1948,

| EVACUATION SECTION

. Y AT = A

% I
{

t Fite No.

L

! Am‘ -

 Dear Sir:
‘ Re: gidoo Sakamoto - Registration
2O

We are advised that the a8 bove-named was one of the
main shareholders in M, Furuya Company Limited,

We believe that in presenting his own claim he may
have claimed for his shares in the Company which would,
of course, be outside the terms of reference. Before
the amendment to the Order-in-Council pmitting corpora-~
tions to make claims, Mr. Sakamoto had been ady sed that
the terms of reference did not permit such claims.

_ We are advised that he has not had a full report of
the handling of the assets of the Company and is not

in a position without securing the report from your office
or the office of P, S. Ross to decide whether a claim
should be made by the corporation or not. ‘

We would accordingly, thorof'orohapprociatc' Mﬂ:
ted

& full repc of the affairs of M. ruya Company
Sent to this office so that we may obtain instructions.

R
Ry ot aied
B

. el . g Yours truly,
e A i e BT T T o s b it
fm:‘& el E QWTMWMA . CAMPBELL BRAZIER FISHER & McMASTER,

Ko Sharsloc oo fr ORG L eor hads i B s
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1 ADELAIDE 8t. BaSY
TORONTO

e———

Telephores
Offlco El. 52’9
Residence Ly. 3427

 27b April, 1950

mum-fmsmmorsun,

Rayal Bank Building
Bastings & Orasville Strests,
Vanoouver, B0 .

mam. et KB i3

- Imtarlr.ﬁl.zuah.tmir.m
o al, now residing in Ontaric.

The satter is exceediigly oom licuted
regarding the certificates and the sharehclders.

Mr. Biguchi was, as you know, President
of she Comptsy and in seversl lnstances he pald wup
the other preferred sharcholders' share: and is
eititled to & lien agalust cheir shares.

: lr.lwuxnmpreperimtmm
together with the addresses of the other shareholders,

\ I% also appears that no shars certificates
Were ever issued for the preferred shares.

, i will advise and coufira the sbove in
due course.

Iours very truly,

*L.C. Kurota®







Refund of 1f Wage Deduction for first
6 months of 1941

Proceeds of Auction Sale re redio

Disbursemsnts re Auction Sale of Radio

Balance




File Nos 11360
mﬁﬁﬂc Bo. bﬂa.wwu.

Dat ; , e
October 29 1% sz deduotion refund lst six momths 1941 6.00
February 2% Prooeeds Auction Sale ~ o 4 ..» 40,67

February 13 Proceeds Austion Bale .1 o Sl AN 38.11

Feoraary 21 From H. Sakamoto to pay claim of Belchiro KASANICHI 200,00

Februasy 26 Payment of alais to Selchiro BAKAMIOHI 200,00

October 18 Repaysent of Holu&q . Faraya 0. 5,000 ,00

$5,284.78
CR & 5,084.78
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Boats and Boat Gear

 Equipment
charges
peid to
‘purchasers
in error.
Repay to
owners

Amount of
Claims for
Boat Gear
Declared &
Not Found

& Recorded
Now Missing
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